DATE

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

5/6/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025

ITEMS TO REQUEST TO SURPLUS

ITEM

Three library public use NUC mini
computers

Three keyboards from library public use
computers

Misc library supplies
Black MDF desk

Metal shelf

Cell phones

HP Printer

Heavy Duty Stapler

Battery Backup x 3
Keurig

Computer Keyboard

Brother Printer

NOTES
CCRLS now provides these for all libraries in the consortium

CCRLS now provides these for all libraries in the consortium

VHS movie cases, paint, markers, decorations, and other items that
have been stored in the shed for years and are no longer usable

Desk was broken when disassembled and has been in storage for
several years

The shelf appears to have been placed in storage because it is not
stable enough to hold items

Several are broken; the rest are T-Mobile phones that are no longer in
use as we have switched to Verizon (will recycle with local company)

old broken

broken

broken
broken and musty smell

broken

broken



5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

Misc broken Christmas decorations

Misc obsolete Christmas decorations

Wood door

Black cabinet

Sandwich boards

Misc cans of paint

File cabinet

Desk

Portable bed

Metal shelving

1-6ft rectangle table, 1-5ft round table

Toy soldiers (4), Large wreath (4), Star ornaments (4)

Candy canes (6), Small wreath

odd size

broken

obsolete (unable to repurpose)

old/dried up

broken

broken

dirty/stained

Broken

Broken



broken/old carrier cell phones



RESOLUTION NO. 2024/25-14
City of Dayton, Oregon

A Resolution Declaring Certain Property as Surplus & Authorizing its Disposition
WHEREAS, the City of Dayton owns the items listed and depicted in Exhibit A, attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hereof, that the items are no longer needed or useful for city purposes;

and

WHEREAS, the City has the authority to dispose of such property in the manner in which is deemed to
be in the best interest of the citizens of the community.

The City of Dayton resolves as follows:
1) THAT these items are hereby declared surplus to the needs of the City, and

2) THAT the items shall be disposed of at the discretion of the City Manager in the manner
deemed to be in the best interests of the City; and

3) THAT this resolution shall take effectimmediately upon its adoption.
ADOPTED this 2nd day of June 2025.
In Favor: Frank, Hildebrandt, Mackin, Pederson, Teichroew
Opposed:
Absent: Maguire, Wildhaber

Abstained:

Annette Frank, Mayor Date Signed

ATTESTED BY:

Rocio Vargas, City Recorder Date of Enactment

Attachment - Exhibit A



