## ITEMS TO REQUEST TO SURPLUS

DATE	ITEM	NOTES
4/7/2025	Three library public use NUC mini computers	CCRLS now provides these for all libraries in the consortium
4/7/2025	Three keyboards from library public use computers	CCRLS now provides these for all libraries in the consortium
4/15/2025	Misc library supplies	VHS movie cases, paint, markers, decorations, and other items that have been stored in the shed for years and are no longer usable
4/15/2025	Black MDF desk	Desk was broken when disassembled and has been in storage for several years
4/15/2025	Metal shelf	The shelf appears to have been placed in storage because it is not stable enough to hold items
5/6/2025	Cell phones	Several are broken; the rest are T-Mobile phones that are no longer in use as we have switched to Verizon (will recycle with local company)
5/9/2025	HP Printer	old broken
5/9/2025	Heavy Duty Stapler	broken
5/9/2025	Battery Backup x 3	broken
5/9/2025	Keurig	broken and musty smell
5/9/2025	Computer Keyboard	broken
5/9/2025	Brother Printer	broken

5/28/2025	Misc broken Christmas decorations	Toy soldiers (4), Large wreath (4), Star ornaments (4)
5/28/2025	Misc obsolete Christmas decorations	Candy canes (6), Small wreath
5/28/2025	Wood door	odd size
5/28/2025	Black cabinet	broken
5/28/2025	Sandwich boards	obsolete (unable to repurpose)
5/28/2025	Misc cans of paint	old/dried up
5/28/2025	File cabinet	broken
5/28/2025	Desk	broken
5/28/2025	Portable bed	dirty/stained
5/28/2025	Metal shelving	Broken
5/28/2025	1-6ft rectangle table, 1-5ft round table	Broken



broken/old carrier cell phones

## RESOLUTION NO. 2024/25-14 City of Dayton, Oregon

## A Resolution Declaring Certain Property as Surplus & Authorizing its Disposition

**WHEREAS,** the City of Dayton owns the items listed and depicted in Exhibit A, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, that the items are no longer needed or useful for city purposes; and

**WHEREAS,** the City has the authority to dispose of such property in the manner in which is deemed to be in the best interest of the citizens of the community.

## The City of Dayton resolves as follows:

- 1) **THAT** these items are hereby declared surplus to the needs of the City, and
- 2) **THAT** the items shall be disposed of at the discretion of the City Manager in the manner deemed to be in the best interests of the City; and
- 3) **THAT** this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**ADOPTED** this 2nd day of June 2025.

In Favor: Frank, Hildebrandt, Mackin, Pederson, Teichroew

Opposed:

Absent: Maguire, Wildhaber

Abstained:

Annette Frank, Mayor

Date Signed

ATTESTED BY:

Rocio Vargas, City Recorder

Date of Enactment

Attachment - Exhibit A